Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## 柠萌影视

## **Linmon Media Limited**

## 檸萌影視傳媒有限公司

(An exempted company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 9857)

## VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT INCLUSION AS ELIGIBLE SHARES OF SHANGHAI-HONG KONG STOCK CONNECT AND SHENZHEN-HONG KONG STOCK CONNECT

This announcement is made by Linmon Media Limited (the "Company") on a voluntary basis to inform the shareholders and investors of the Company of the latest business development of the Company.

The board of directors (the "Board") of the Company is pleased to announce that pursuant to the announcements made by the Shanghai Stock Exchange and the Shenzhen Stock Exchange, the Company's shares have been selected and included as eligible shares of Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect with effect from 13 March 2023. For further details of Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect, please refer to the relevant announcements published on the website of Shanghai Stock Exchange (http://www.sse.com.cn/) and the website of Shenzhen Stock Exchange (http://www.szes.con).

The Board is of the view that the selection and inclusion of the Company as eligible shares of Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect will help expand the shareholder base of the Company and increase trading liquidity of the shares of the Company, which will further increase the Company's investment value and its reputation in the capital market.

The Board would like to thank the shareholders and investors for their support to the Company, and will continue to work hard to develop business and create value for the shareholders.

By order of the Board **Linmon Media Limited Su Xiao** *Chairman* 

Beijing, PRC 13 March 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Su Xiao, Ms. Chen Fei, Ms. Xu Xiao'ou and Mr. Zhou Yuan; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Sun Zhonghuai and Mr. Zhang Rong; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Ms. Long Yu, Mr. Jiang Changjian and Ms. Tang Songlian.